2024 Stand-To MATCH DAY: November 11th, 2024

Greetings Everyone,

I hope my email finds you well. Just wanted to share with you that our 5th annual Fall 2024 Match Day Fundraiser is coming up. The date is Monday November 11th 2024

LINK IS NOT ACTIVE YET: You will be able to go online at this website to donate: <u>https://www.standtomatchday.com</u>/ beginning on November 11th at 12:00 a.m. and ending at 11:59 p.m. on November 11th 2024.

In the meantime, if you would like you may send your checks to our office. Once I receive them, I will fill out your donation form and on match day I will get the checks turned in.

This is a great opportunity to help raise funds for the Society of the First Infantry Division. Minimum amount to donate is \$25.00 which will be matched at .50 cents on the dollar for a total return of \$37.50.

See details below for the Match Day.

This year is the 5th year of the Armed Forces Community Foundation Match Day (November 11th. Match day provides an opportunity for growth for participating organizations that strive to do good works and an opportunity for the community to support these causes.

The Society of the First Infantry Division is one of the 501c3 non-profit organizations that can be donated to during the Match Day. Our account is established and available to view online now with details about the Society, https://www.standtomatchday.com/index.cfm however, we cannot receive online donations until November 11, 2024.

LINK IS NOT ACTIVE YET To Donate too, but, will be on NOVEMBER 11, 2024* Here is the link to our online giving sight: <u>https://www.standtomatchday.com/index.cfm</u>

Simply visit this website. On November 11th 2024, where the homepage https://www.standtomatchday.com/you can use the online giving form to specify how much you'd like to contribute to the Society of the First Infantry Division.

AND donations can be made by CHECK - All checks received need to be postdated (November 11 2024) and will be recorded on Match Day. I will hold any checks received until match day.

CHECK instructions: Pay to the order of: AFCF Dated: Nov 11th 2024 Amount:

Memo (lower right corner): please put SFID

Mailing Address:

Society of the First Infantry Division

(Match Day)

P.O. Box 2307

Fort Riley, KS 66442

There is a donation form that will be filled out for all checks received, with the Society of the First Infantry Division marked. All forms along with checks get turned in to AFCF on November 11, 2024 (I will turn them in). You will also receive an email confirmation of your donation from the foundation.

This is a great opportunity for fundraising and support to the SFID.

Once I receive the form from the foundation, I will email it and if you have sent your check I will complete the form for you.

Thank you for your support of the Society of the First Infantry Division.

Duty First!

Joshua A. Sandlin MSG, US Army (Ret) Executive Director, Society of the 1st ID (785) 579-6761 www.1stid.org sfid1919@gmail.com